CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS [(Esta:2009
UGC AUTONOMOUS B

CMR Accredited by NBA & NAAC with ‘A’ Grade (i W
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS  Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and JNTU, Hyderabad : <
EXPLORE TO INVENT

Kandlakoya, Medchal Road, Hyderabad- 501 401, Telangana

DEPARTMENT OF AINFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

REPORT
Session Topic:DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION

1. Objective of the Program : The main aim of competitive programming is to write source
code of computer programs which are able to solve given problems.
A poster presentation allows viewers to read your material and to interact with us,it includes introduction,
objectives.
Obijective of picto writing competition is to stimulate and encourage young writers to express their ideas
and opinions on current social and political issues through creative and well written
2. Benefits /Outcome of the Program: Practice problem analysis and decision-making. Gain
practical, hands-on experience with programming languages.
Poster presentation keeps the topic thesis; it includes organization, appearance and content of the Topic
The article in Picto Writing helped the participants to know the clarity of thought, coherence and overall

writing quality.

3. Description:

<%2 CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS

gD W
PAS
CMR UGC AUTONOMOUS
GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
EHPLORETO INvENT Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and JNTU, Hyderabad

24-02-2023

Workshop Report on
“DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION” Organised by
Department of IT, in association with IIC 5.0
CMR Technical Campus, Hyderabad
(24-02-2023, AT10:00 - 4:00PM)

Competition on"DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION.”, organized by the
Department of Information Technology in association with IIC 5.0, CMR Technical Campus on 24-02-2023
from 10:00 to 4:00 pm. There were about 27 students of B.Tech and10 faculty members attended the
workshop.

The main aim of competitive programming is to write source code of computer programs which are able
to solve given problems.

A poster presentation allows viewers to read your material and to interact with us,it includes introduction,
objectives.

Picto writing competition is to stimulate and encourage young writers to express their ideas and opinions
on current social and political issues through creative and well written.



In the valedictory function, participants expressed their feedback about the Competition. The convener of the
Competition expressed the vote of thanks and the programme ended with a national anthem.

Coordinator HoD

4. QOrganized on: 24" FEB, 2023
5. Student Participants number : 25

6. Students /Faculty Registration Details with timestamp:

WANT TO
PARTICIPA
TE IN (only
50 members
max per
competition)
Timesta BRAN ' ROLL (first come
mp Email Address NAME CH NO first serve) Transaction id
2/23/20 Vishnu CODE
23  vishnuvardhanchada2@g vardhan 207R1A1 DEBUGGIN
10:33 | mail.com chada IT 211 G
2/23/20 CODE
23 Mohamm 207R1A1 DEBUGGIN
10:34 207rlal238@cmrtc.ac.in ad Irfan IT 238 G
VISHNU
2/23/20 VARDHA CODE
23  vishnuvardhanchada2@g N 207R1A1 DEBUGGIN
10:39 | mail.com CHADA IT 211 G 3.0543E+11
2/23/20
23 | srinivasupputhala337@gm  U.sriniva 207rlal2 PICTO

10:46 | ail.com S IT b7 WRITING



2/23/20
23
10:46

2/23/20
23
10:47

2/23/20
23
10:48

2/23/20
23
10:49

2/23/20
23
14:32

2/23/20
23
14:33

2/23/20
23
14:37

2/23/20
23
14:44

2/23/20
23
15:00

2/23/20
23
15:05

2/23/20
23
18:15

2/23/20
23
18:15

2/23/20
23
18:59

2/23/20
23
19:57

2/23/20
23
20:00

yarraabhiramchowdary99

@gmail.com

shivasamala.gm@gmail.co

m

207rlal2a2@cmrtc.ac.in

1283saiganesh@gmail.co

m

207r1lal280@cmrtc.ac.in

megha.yedlapally@gmail.c

om

akrishna0989@gmail.com

207r1lal240@gmail.com

207rlal238@cmrtc.ac.in

207rlal251@cmrtc.ac.in

207rlal216@cmrtc.ac.in

rajupeddil815@gmail.com

bhanuteja.peddi1l30978@g

mail.com

sushmadeshmuk2003@g

mail.com

arthiarthi2583@gmail.com

Yarra
Abhi ram
Chowdar

y

Shiva
samala

Sharif
khan

Sai
ganesh

Avinash
reddy

Megha

Krishna

P.Abhish
ek

MD
IRFAN

Sahu
Devesh
Kumar

E
Srikanth

Raju
peddi

Peddi
Bhanu
Teja

Deshmuk
h
Sushma

Chakali
Arthi

IT

IT

207rlal?
b9

207R1A1
2B2

207r1al2
a2

207rlal?
83

207R1A1
280

207rlal?2
60

207rlal2
02

207rlal2
40

207R1A1
238

207rlal2
51

207R1A1
216

207R1A1
245

207R1A1
2A3

207R1A1
214

207R1A1
212

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

POSTER
PRESENTA
TION

POSTER
PRESENTA
TION

PICTO
WRITING

POSTER
PRESENTA
TION

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

T230223124453573
8216316

T230223144335974
8216548

3.0543E+11

3.42034E+11

3.05459E+11

126782989

1234567



2/23/20
23
20:00

2/23/20
23
20:37

2/23/20
23
21:35

2/23/20
23
22:37

2/24/20
23 9:05

2/24/20
23 9:58

2/24/20
23
10:51

2/24/20
23
10:59

sowmyagoud981l@gmail.c
om

207rlal2a2@cmrtc.ac.in

shivasamala.gm@gmail.co
m

snehareddy1505@gmail.c
om

miryalaupendarl2@gmail.
com

hiamnshubisht26@gmail.c
om

207rlal252@cmrtc.ac.in

207rlal276@cmrtc.ac.in

Are
Sowmya
goud

Sharif
khan

shivasam
ala

M
snehalath
a

Miryala
Upendha
r

Himansh
u Bisht

Sneha

G.Megha
na

7. Faculty Participants number:7

8. Expenditure amount if any:2250

Photographs (5to 6) :

207R1A1
204

207R1A1
2A2

207R1A1
2B2

207rlal2
34

217R5A1
210

207R1A1
219

207R1A1
252

207R1A1
276

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

PICTO
WRITING

PICTO
WRITING

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

CODE
DEBUGGIN
G

PICTO
WRITING

123456

3.05462E+11

T230223213421792
5965380

Cash

3.42105E+11

8978697712

3.05552E+11

T230224105830819
2105614




9. Video link url:
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Ban6DqSb3c82bZjnwVS72n0O4R5tGHCLI

10. Poster



CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A’' GRADE
APPROVED BY AICTE NEW DELHI AND JNTU,HYDERAB
KANDLAKOYA (V),MEDCHAL RD,HYDERABAD, TELANGANA 501100‘

DEPARThldNENT OFIT
ASSOCIATION WITH IIC 5.0
PRESENTS

DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA
$9000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

GENERATION

24 FEB, 2023 “ 10 AM - 4 PM

Dr.B.KAVITHA RANI

12.Keywords:

13.Lead Expert’s Name:
14.Lead Expert’s Email:
15.Lead Expert’s Designation:
16.Lead Expert’s Organization:

17.Lead Expert’s Contact number:



