

### **CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS**

**UGC AUTONOMOUS** 





DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

#### **REPORT**

#### Session Topic:DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION

1. Objective of the Program: The main aim of competitive programming is to write source code of computer programs which are able to solve given problems.

A poster presentation allows viewers to read your material and to interact with us,it includes introduction, objectives.

Objective of picto writing competition is to stimulate and encourage young writers to express their ideas and opinions on current social and political issues through creative and well written

2. Benefits /Outcome of the Program: Practice problem analysis and decision-making. Gain practical, hands-on experience with programming languages.

Poster presentation keeps the topic thesis; it includes organization, appearance and content of the Topic The article in Picto Writing helped the participants to know the clarity of thought, coherence and overall writing quality.

#### 3. Description:



# **CMR TECHNICAL CAMPUS**

#### **UGC AUTONOMOUS**





24-02-2023

Workshop Report on
"DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION" Organised by
Department of IT, in association with IIC 5.0
CMR Technical Campus, Hyderabad
(24-02-2023, AT10:00 – 4:00PM)

Competition on DESIGN THINKING APPROACH FOR IDEA GENERATION.", organized by the Department of Information Technology in association with IIC 5.0, CMR Technical Campus on 24-02-2023 from 10:00 to 4:00 pm. There were about 27 students of B.Tech and 10 faculty members attended the workshop.

The main aim of competitive programming is to write source code of computer programs which are able to solve given problems.

A poster presentation allows viewers to read your material and to interact with us,it includes introduction, objectives.

Picto writing competition is to stimulate and encourage young writers to express their ideas and opinions on current social and political issues through creative and well written.

In the valedictory function, participants expressed their feedback about the Competition. The convener of the Competition expressed the vote of thanks and the programme ended with a national anthem.

Coordinator HoD

**4. Organized on:** 24<sup>th</sup> FEB , 2023

5. Student Participants number: 25

6. Students / Faculty Registration Details with timestamp:

0.	o. Students/Pacuity Registration Details with timestamp.							
Timesta mp	Email Address	NAME	BRAN CH	ROLL NO	WANT TO PARTICIPA TE IN (only 50 members max per competition) (first come first serve)	Transaction id		
2/23/20 23 10:33	vishnuvardhanchada2@g mail.com	Vishnu vardhan chada	IT	207R1A1 211	CODE DEBUGGIN G			
2/23/20 23 10:34	207r1a1238@cmrtc.ac.in	Mohamm ad Irfan	IT	207R1A1 238	CODE DEBUGGIN G			
2/23/20 23 10:39	vishnuvardhanchada2@g mail.com	VISHNU VARDHA N CHADA	IT	207R1A1 211	CODE DEBUGGIN G	3.0543E+11		
2/23/20 23 10:46	srinivasupputhala337@gm ail.com	U.sriniva s	IT	207r1a12 b7	PICTO WRITING			

2/23/20 23 10:46	yarraabhiramchowdary99 @gmail.com	Yarra Abhi ram Chowdar y	IT	207r1a12 b9	PICTO WRITING	
2/23/20 23 10:47	shivasamala.gm@gmail.co m	Shiva samala	IT	207R1A1 2B2	PICTO WRITING	
2/23/20 23 10:48	207r1a12a2@cmrtc.ac.in	Sharif khan	IT	207r1a12 a2	PICTO WRITING	
2/23/20 23 10:49	1283saiganesh@gmail.co	Sai ganesh	IT	207r1a12 83	POSTER PRESENTA TION	
2/23/20 23 14:32	207r1a1280@cmrtc.ac.in	Avinash reddy	IT	207R1A1 280	POSTER PRESENTA TION	
2/23/20 23 14:33	megha.yedlapally@gmail.c	Megha	IT	207r1a12 60	PICTO WRITING	
2/23/20 23 14:37	akrishna0989@gmail.com	Krishna	IT	207r1a12 02	POSTER PRESENTA TION	T230223124453573 8216316
2/23/20 23 14:44	207r1a1240@gmail.com	P.Abhish ek	IT	207r1a12 40	CODE DEBUGGIN G	T230223144335974 8216548
2/23/20 23 15:00	207r1a1238@cmrtc.ac.in	MD IRFAN	IT	207R1A1 238	CODE DEBUGGIN G	3.0543E+11
2/23/20 23 15:05	207r1a1251@cmrtc.ac.in	Sahu Devesh Kumar	IT	207r1a12 51	CODE DEBUGGIN G	3.42034E+11
2/23/20 23 18:15	207r1a1216@cmrtc.ac.in	E Srikanth	IT	207R1A1 216	CODE DEBUGGIN G	_
2/23/20 23 18:15	rajupeddi1815@gmail.com	Raju peddi	IT	207R1A1 245	PICTO WRITING	None
2/23/20 23 18:59	bhanuteja.peddi130978@g mail.com	Peddi Bhanu Teja	IT	207R1A1 2A3	PICTO WRITING	3.05459E+11
2/23/20 23 19:57	sushmadeshmuk2003@g mail.com	Deshmuk h Sushma	IT	207R1A1 214	PICTO WRITING	126782989
2/23/20 23 20:00	arthiarthi2583@gmail.com	Chakali Arthi	IT	207R1A1 212	PICTO WRITING	1234567

2/23/20 23 20:00	sowmyagoud981@gmail.c	Are Sowmya goud	IT	207R1A1 204	PICTO WRITING	123456
2/23/20 23 20:37	207r1a12a2@cmrtc.ac.in	Sharif khan	IT	207R1A1 2A2	PICTO WRITING	3.05462E+11
2/23/20 23 21:35	shivasamala.gm@gmail.co m	shivasam ala	IT	207R1A1 2B2	CODE DEBUGGIN G	T230223213421792 5965380
2/23/20 23 22:37	snehareddy1505@gmail.c	M snehalath a	IT	207r1a12 34	PICTO WRITING	Cash
2/24/20 23 9:05	miryalaupendar12@gmail.	Miryala Upendha r	IT	217R5A1 210	PICTO WRITING	3.42105E+11
2/24/20 23 9:58	hiamnshubisht26@gmail.c	Himansh u Bisht	IT	207R1A1 219	CODE DEBUGGIN G	8978697712
2/24/20 23 10:51	207r1a1252@cmrtc.ac.in	Sneha	IT	207R1A1 252	CODE DEBUGGIN G	3.05552E+11
2/24/20 23 10:59	207r1a1276@cmrtc.ac.in	G.Megha	IT	207R1A1 276	PICTO WRITING	T230224105830819 2105614

## 7. Faculty Participants number:7

## 8. Expenditure amount if any:2250

## Photographs (5 to 6):











# 9. Video link url: https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Ban6DqSb3c82bZjnwVS72nO4R5tGHC1l

#### 10. Poster



12.Keywords:

13.Lead Expert's Name:

14.Lead Expert's Email:

**15.Lead Expert's Designation:** 

**16.Lead Expert's Organization:** 

17.Lead Expert's Contact number: